900302101 09/24/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900301706

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Agent		09/19/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casco Products Corporation	
Street Address:	855 Main Street	
City:	Bridgeport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	ARC Automotive, Inc.	
Street Address:	1611 Third Creek Road	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37921	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2091759	ARCAIR
Registration Number:	0778936	CASCO
Registration Number:	1032070	CASCO
Registration Number:	2008215	CASCO
Registration Number:	3206709	"A GLOBAL COMPANYWITH LOCAL EXPERIEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122305199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6518

terrenceboyle@paulhastings.com Email:

Terrence G. Boyle c/o Paul Hastings LLP **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0605 900302101

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	75 East 55th Street New York, NEW YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		78436.00057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Terrence G. Boyle	
SIGNATURE:		/Terrence G. Boyle/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RBC_Arcas - Trademark Release (Executed)(112018645_1) (2)#page1.tif source=RBC_Arcas - Trademark Release (Executed)(112018645_1) (2)#page2.tif source=RBC_Arcas - Trademark Release (Executed)(112018645_1) (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0606

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 19, 2014 (this "Release"), is made by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA (the "Assignor"), in favor of CASCO PRODUCTS CORPORATION and ARC AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (collectively, the "Assignees"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignees and the Assignor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignees pledged, assigned and granted to the Assignor for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest, in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral owned by such Assignees including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5106/0591;

WHEREAS, the Assignees request a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Collateral and re-assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral to the Assignees.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral, and re-assigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Collateral to the Assignees and authorizes this Release to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LEGAL_US_E # 111927264.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0607

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Agent

Title:

Ann Hurley Manager, Agency

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ARC Automotive, Inc.

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	ARCAIR	74659310	4/11/1995	2091759	8/26/1997
United Kingdom	ARCAIR	2061364	3/15/1996	2061364	11/1/1996
Mexico	ARCAIR	261445	5/2/1996	523846	6/13/1996
Japan	ARCAIR	H08-028314	3/14/1996	4218192	12/4/1998
Italy	ARCAIR	748349	3/9/2006	1203701	6/30/2009
Germany	ARCAIR	39614051.3	3/21/1996	396-14051	9/3/1996
France	ARCAIR	96615987	3/15/1996	96615987	3/17/1996
Canada	ARCAIR	080706800	3/14/1996	TMA501526	9/30/1998
Austria	ARCAIR	1746/96	3/19/1996	165350	7/19/1996

Casco Products Corporation

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	CASCO		2/4/1964	0778936	
Argentina	CASCO		2/22/1993	1506509	
Australia	CASCO		12/4/1945	A163640	
Benelux	CASCO		4/27/1955	64332	
Brazil	CASCO		7/7/1992	816,775,124	
Canada	CASCO		11/6/1964	TMA141005	
China (PRC)	CASCO w/Chinese		5/11/2004	4057796	
	lettering				
France	CASCO		3/31/1980	1129406	
Germany	CASCO		6/30/1978	984575	
Great Britain	CASCO		10/22/1945	641166	
Italy	CASCO		10/10/1978	847099	
Japan	CASCO		9/27/1995	4294661	
Korea	CASCO		11/7/1987	171023	
Mexico	CASCO		1/8/1979	221882	
Sweden	CASCO		1/15/1948	66/389	
United States	CASCO AND DESIGN		7/1/1974	1032070	
United States	CASCO AND DESIGN		10/15/1996	2008215	
United States	A GLOBAL COMPANY WITH LOCAL EXPERIENCE		10/19/2004	3206709	
Argentina	CASCO		2/22/1993	1506509	
Australia	CASCO		12/4/1945	A163640	

LEGAL_US_E # 111927264.2

RECORDED: 09/19/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0609